2019 KOTESOL National Election Mike Peacock Name: Work Affiliation: Woosong College



This member is running for the position of:

Nominations and Elections Committee Chair

KOTESOL Service:

2011:

- *Daejeon 2nd VP
- *National Conference: Student Volunteer Coordinator
- *International Conference: Student Volunteer Coordinator
- *Chapter Web Editor

2012:

- *Daejeon-Chungcheong1stVP
- *International Conference: Student Volunteer Coordinator
- *DCC Thanksgiving Symposium: Co-Chair
- *Chapter Web Editor

2013:

- *Daejeon-Chungcheong 1st VP
- *National Conference: Pre-Registration Coordinator
- *International Conference: Support Services Chair
- *Chapter Web Editor

2014:

- *Daejeon-Chungcheong President *International Conference: Support Services Chair *DCC Thanksgiving Symposium: Chair *Chapter Web Editor

- *Daejeon-Chungcheong President
- *KOTESOL International Outreach Chair
- *KOTESOL International Outreach Chair
- *International Conference: Support Services Chair
- *Chapter Web Editor

2016:

- *Daejeon-Chungcheong President
- *KOTESOL International Outreach Chair
- *International Conference: Support Services Chair
- *Chapter Web Editor

2017:

- *Daejeon-Chungcheong President
- *KOTESOL Nominations and Elections Chair
- *International Conference: Support Services Chair
- *Chapter Web Editor

2018:

- *Daejeon-Chungcheong President
- *KOTESOL 2nd VP

International Conference: Guest Services

Director

Chapter Web Editor

2019:

- *Daejeon-Chungcheong President
- *KOTESOL 2nd VP

International Conference: Guest Services

Director

Chapter Web Editor

EDUCATION:

BA: Psychology B.ED: K-8 MA: TESOL

PERSONAL STATEMENT:

I have a passion for promoting professional development within Korea's EFL community. While teaching may not be in our background, Korea is where life has taken us and, as such, we should make sure we do the best we can while we are here. I love the community that KOTESOL provides. As Nominations and Elections Committee Chair I will try to encourage others to run for positions in this great organization.

Signed: Mike Peacock

Date: Monday, September 16, 2019